

# FESTIVE CHEESE, RED WINE & PÂTÉ HAMPER CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Casillero del Diablo, Cabernet Sauvignon, 37.5cl

## Allergen Information

Contains Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites

## Allergy Information

Contains Sulphites

## Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians; Suitable for Vegans

## ABV (%)

13.5

## Units

10.1

Cottage Delight, Farmhouse Pork Pâte, 90g

INGREDIENTS: Pork liver (39%), Pork fat (30%), Pork rind (14%), Water, Mustard (5%) (Water, Alcohol vinegar, MUSTARD seeds, Salt, Acid: Citric acid, Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium METABISULPHITE, Turmeric), WHEAT flour, EGGS, Salt, Flavouring, Dextrose, Spices, Herbs, Onion, Garlic.

Nutritional Information: Energy (kJ) 1264

Energy (kcal) 305 Fat 26.0 of which saturates

9.1 Carbohydrates 2.7 of which sugars 0.0

Protein 15.0 Salt 1.8

Wainwright's Choice, Vintage Mature Cheddar Waxed Truckle, 150g

*Suitable for vegetarians*

**Ingredients: Cheddar, (Milk) Salt, Rennet.**

Allergy advice: For allergens including cereals see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information per (100g):			
Energy kJ	1700	Carbohydrate	0.1
Energy kcal	410	of which are Sugars	0.1
Fat	34.4	Salt estimated	1.8
of which are Saturates	21.7	from sodium	
Protein	25.0		

Store Below 6°C

Wainwright's Choice, Mustard Cheddar Waxed Truckle, 150g

*Suitable for vegetarians*

**Ingredients: Cheddar, (Milk) Salt, Rennet.**

Allergy advice: For allergens including cereals see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information per (100g):			
Energy kJ	1700	Carbohydrate	0.1
Energy kcal	410	of which are Sugars	0.1
Fat	34.4	Salt estimated	1.8
of which are Saturates	21.7	from sodium	
Protein	25.0		

Store Below 6°C

Simon Weaver, Organic Cotswold Brie, 100g

**Simon Weaver Cotswold Brie**


A smooth and creamy brie style cheese with a gentle rounded flavour.

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS

ALLERGY ADVICE: Contains **Cows' Milk**.

STORAGE: Keep Refrigerated and consume within 5 days of opening.

Simon Weaver, Kirkham Farm, Gloucestershire, GL54 2JS  
GB-ORG-05 Made with Organic Milk



Wooden Spoon, Caramelised Red Onion Chutney, 42g

## Ingredients:

Red Onions (63%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Black Pepper.

No artificial flavouring, colouring or preservative.

This product may contain a trace of nut

Verduijn's, Black Pepper Cracker, 75g

## Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Margarine (Palmfat, Water, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides from Fatty Acids, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Maltodextrin (from Corn), Seasalt (2.3%), Milk Powder, Rising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Egg Powder, Pepper (0.6%), Soy Flour.

Filbert's, Chilli & Lime Peanuts, 40g

## Ingredients

Roasted **Peanuts** 92%, sugar, lemon zest 1.5%, salt, ginger, chilli 0.7%, cumin, rapeseed oil, acidity regulator: citric acid, lime oil 0.2%.

## Allergy Advice

Produced in a factory that also handles other tree **nuts, soya, celery and gluten**.

For allergens please see ingredients in **bold**.

Yorkshire Crisps, Cheddar & Caramelised Onion Chutney, 95g

Hand fried in 100% sunflower oil and drizzled with the completely natural flavour of Cheddar and Caramelised Onion.

## INGREDIENTS

Potatoes, sunflower oil, Sugar, Whey powder (**MILK**), Salt, Cheese Powder (**MILK**), Onion, Balsamic Vinnegar (Red Wine Vinegar, Grape Must ) Powder, Yeast extract, Dried Malt Vinegar, Molasses Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Natural Flavouring, , Black Pepper, Pimento, Paprika Extract

See ingredients in **BOLD**. Contains **Milk**.



Typical values	Per 100g
Energy	2150.4kJ / 513.5kcal
Fat	24.3g
of which saturates	5.7g
Carbohydrate	66.4g
of which sugars	2.6g
Protein	7.3g
Salt	1.6g